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Syllabus for Bachelor of Commerce (Vocational) Scheme
w.e.f. 2017-2018 in Phased Manner

Computer Applications
(Vocational Course)

Each student who has opted for the above said course shall opt two theory papers in each Semester

in addition to four papers common with B.Com. General Scheme.

Semester —I
Paper Code Subject External [Intermal Max. Marks
BC-101 Financial Accounting-I 80 20 100
BC-102 Micro Economics 80 20 100
BC-103 Principles of Business Management 80 20 100
BC-106 Business Communication 80 20* 100
BC(Voc)-105  Computer Fundamentals & Logical Organizations 80 20% 100
BC(Voc)-106  Business Data Processing & PC Software- 1 80 20* 100

* Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by

Semester —I1

Internal Examiner.,

Paper Code Subject External Internal Max. Marks
BC-201 Financial Accounting-I1 80 20 100
B(C-202 Macro Economics 80 20 100
BC-203 Fundamentals of Marketing 80 20 100
BC-204 E-Commerce 80 20* 100
BC(Voc)-205 Programming in C 80 20% 100
BC(Voc)-206 Business Data Processing and PC Software-I] 80 20% 100
BC-207 Environmental Studies (Qualifying Paper) - - 100

* Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by

Semester-111

Internal Examiner.

Paper Code  Subject External Internal  Max Marks
BC-301 Corporate Accounting-1 80 20 100
BC-302 Business Statistics-I 80 20 100
BC-303 Business Laws-I 80 20 100
BC-304 Company Law-I 80 20 100
BC (Voc)-305 Data Structure 60 20* 80
BC (Voc)-306 Fundamentals of Database Management System 60 20* 80
BC (Voc)-307 On the Job Training Report 40 = 40

*Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner
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Semester-1V

Paper Code  Subject External  Internal Max Marks
BC-401 Corporate Accounting-I1 80 20 100
BC-402 Business Statistics-I1 80 20 100
BC-403 Business Laws-II 80 20 100
BC-404 Company Law-II 80 20 100
BC (Voc)-405  Programming in Java 80 20%* 100
BC (Voc)-406  Advanced Computer Applications &0 20%* 100

*Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner.
Semester-V

Paper Code  Subject External  Internal Max Marks
BC-501 Cost Accounting 80 20 100
BC-502 Financial Management 80 20 100
BC-503 Goods and Services Tax 80 20 100
BC-504 Income Tax-I 80 20 100
BC (Voc)-505  Web Technology 60 20* 80
BC (Voc)-506  Systems Analysis & Design 60 20* 80
BC (Voc)-507  On the Job Training Report 40

“Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner.

Semester-VI
Paper Code  Subject External  Internal Max Marks

BC-601 Management Accounting 80 20 100
BC-602 Fundamentals of Insurance 80 20 100
BC-603 Human Resource Management 80 20 100
BC-604 Income Tax-II 80 20 100
BC (Voc)-605  Social Networking and Data Analytics 80 20* 100
BC (Voc)-606  Enterprise Resource Planning 80 20%* 100

*“Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner.

The students shall undergo four to six weeks On-the-Job Training after second and fourth semester
examination (during vacations) to get a practical experience of the Computer Applications in
Business. The faculty will supervise the students for their training. Training Report shall be
submitted to the college before the commencement of the third and fifth semester examination.
Training Reports will be sent for evaluation to an external examiner by the University. There will
be no Viva-Voce of the training reports.

The candidates shall be issued B.Com. (vocational) with Computer Applications. They shall be

eligible to get admission to M. Com and other Post-graduate classes after passing the said course
Just like other B.com students.
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DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
KURUKSH ETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA
(Established by the State Legislature Act X!l of 195%

No. Com./17/ v
Dated: 24. 04 R0/7

A meeting :of'ﬂn‘e Undergraduate Board of Studies (UGBOS) in Commerce was held

June, 2017 at 11:00 a.m. in the office of the undersigned. The following members

attended the meeting.

IMembers Present:

1.

WO NO s W

&

Prof. Neelam Dhanda Chalirperson, Dept. of Commerce, KUK

Dr. Mahesh Garg B{“ofessor, GlU S&T, Hisar

Dr. Manjit Singh Prafessar, Punjabi University, Patiaia

Dr. Virender S. Poonia Associate Professor, Dept. of Commerce, KUK

Ms. Rashmi Chaudhary Assistant Professor, Dept. of Cammerce, KUK

Or. (Mrs.} Nisha Jain Principal, Maharana Pratap National College, Mullana
Dr. Anju Bala Chawla Assoc. Prof., DN Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Dr. Kulbir Stngh Assaciate Professor, CR Kisan Col[e.g-e, Jind

Dr. Avtar Bhikahn Assaciate Professor, DAV College, Cheeka

The various agenda items were discussed and resolved:

~ The minutes of the last meeting held on 07.09.2016 were confirmed,

The scheme of exgmination and detailed syllabi for B. Com. (General, Hans. &
Vocational] was discussed in the meeting and after deliberations the Board
unanimously approved the Scheme and Syllabus of B:Com. (General, Honours and
Vocational] applicable w.e f. session 2017-2018 i phased manner,

The Board approved the panel of paper setters for B. Com.-1%* Sem. (General &
Hons.) as per revised scheme and syllabi for the session 2017-2018. The Board also
authorized the Chairperson, Department of Commerce, KUK give more names of
paper setters as and when required. The names of the paper.setters will be sent to
the Asstt. Registrar (Secrecy) under corfidential cover.

The Board also approved and recommended the Add-On Course entitled “Office
Management & Secretarial Practice” submitted by DAV College (Lahore), Ambala

City under the Scheme of Career Oriented Courses w.e.f. 2017-2018 in a phased
manner.

The meeting ended with the votes of thanks to the Cha}ﬂ
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KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

SUBJECTS CHECK LIST REPORT

EXAM SYSTEM : SEMESTER | CLASS NAME : BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

-SNO# Subject Code Subject Name

Semester/Part : SEMESTER-1

1
2
8
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

14
15

BC(VOC)-105 Computer Fundamentals & Logical Organizations

BC(VOC)-106 Business Data Processing & PC Software-I

BC-101 Financial Accounting-I
BC-102 Micro Economics
BC-103 principles of Business management
BC-106 Business Communication
Cl6l FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-1
Cl162 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION SKILL-1
Cl163 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT
Cl64 BUSINESS MATH-1
Cl65 MICRO ECONOMICS
C166 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER APPLICATIONS
Cl175 éOMPUTER FUNDAMENTAL & LOGICAL
OGRANIZATIONS-1
Cl176 BUSINESS DATA PROCESS & PC SOFTWARE-1
C183 COMPUTER FUNDAMENTAL & BUSINESS DATA
PROCESSING
-
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https://examforms.kuk.ac.in/CollegeControl/SubjectCheckList.aspx

IA Max. Prac Max
Marks Marks

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20

Subject
Type

FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

- Category

H 4 39 3 34 94 3 4 3 34 9 =3 =3
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I‘@;YSTEM : SEMESTER

| CLASS NAME : : BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(CO

¢

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

SUBJECTS CHECK LIST REPORT

' SNO# Subject Code Subject Name

Semester/Part :

1

2
3
4
5

10
11
12
13

14

BC-201
BC-202
BC-203
BC-204

BC-
205(VOC)

BC-
206(VOC)

BC-207
BCOM-261
BCOM-262
BCOM-263
BCOM-264
BCOM-266
BCOM-275

BCOM-276

SEMESTER-2

Financial Accounting-II
Macro Economics
Fundamentals of Marketing
E-Commerce

Programming in C
\' . .
Business Data Processing and PC software-11

Environmental Studies(Qualifying Paper)
Advanced Einancial Accounting
Business Environment

Organisantional Behaviour

Business Mathematics-1I

IT and E-Commerce

Computer Fundamental and Logical Organisation-

I

Business Data Processing and PC Software-I1

1
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TA Max. Prac Max
Marks Marks
20 0

20 0

20 0

20 0

20 0

20 0

25 75

20 0

20 0

20 0

20 0

20 0

20 0

20 0

\

\X

Convener

IQAC

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya
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FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED

FIXED

FIXED
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

ELECTIVE
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/ KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

7

-~ SUBJECTS CHECK LIST REPORT

/AM SYSTEM : SEMESTER | CLASS NAME : BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

SNO# Subject Code Subject Name = IA Max. Marks Prac Max Marks Subject Type Categor)
Semester/Part SEMESTER-3

1  BC(VOC)-305 Data Structure 20 FIXED T
2 BC(VOC)-306 Fundamentals of Database Management System 20 FIXED T
3 BC(VOC) -307 On The Job Training Report 0 40 FIXED P
4 BC-301 Corporate Accountmg-l 20 FIXED T
5 BC-302 Business Statistics-1 20 FIXED T
6 BC-303 Business Laws-1 20 FIXED T
7 BC-304 Company law-I 20 FIXED e
8 C361 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING-I 20 ELECTIVE T
9 C362 BUSINESS STATISTICS 20 ELECTIVE T
10 C363 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 20 ELECTIVE T
11 C364 PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING 20 ELECTIVE T
12 C365 BUSINESS LAWS-I 20 . ELECTIVE T
13 C376 -PROGRAMMING IN C 20 ELECTIVE T
14 C377 FUNDAMENTAL OF DATABASE SYSTEM-I 20 ELECTIVE T
Attester ¢ '
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KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

SUBJECTS CHECK LIST REPORT

g&AM SYSTEM : SEMESTER | CLASS NAME : BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

7

SNO# Subject Code

Subject Name

Semester/Part : SEMESTER-4

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

BC(VOC)-405 Programming in Java

BC(VOC)-406 Advanced Computer Applications

BC-401
BC-402
BC-403
BC-404
C-461
C-462
C-463
C-464
C-465
C-476
C-477
EVS**

A Ha 9‘ ™

LS

Corporate Accounting-II
Business Statistics-II

Business Laws-II

Company Law-I1

Corporate Account-II

Business Environment in Haryana
Financial Management

Company Law-II

Business Law-II

Desktop Publishing

- Fundamental of Database System-II

Environmental Studies(Qualifing)

'3 he true copy
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IA Max. Marks

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Prac Max Marks

O O O O O O o ©c o o o o o

Subject Type

FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

Category

W 39 494 34 3 9 3 394 3 34 4 34 9 4
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/AAM SYSTEM :

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

SUBJECTS CHECK LIST REPORT

SEMESTER | CLASS NAME : BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

:‘,a SNO# Subject Code Subject Name

Semester/Part :

—

2

3

4 BC-501
5 BC-502
6 BC-503
7 BC-504
8 C561
9 C562
10 C563
11 C564
12 C578
13 C579

SEMESTER-5

BC(VOC)-505 Web Technology
BC(VOC)-506 Systems Analysis and Design
BC(VOC)-507 On the Job Training Report

Cost Accounting

Financial Management

Goods and Services Tax

Income Tax-I

Cost Accounting

Entrepreneurship Development

Income Tax-I

Company Law-1I

CAD and Advanced Computer Application

*Data Structures and SAD

Attest~ tn ba true copy
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IA Max. Marks Prac Max Marks
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Subject Type Category

FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
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;.” KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA
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_ZXAM SYSTEM : SEMESTER | CLASS NAME : BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

SUBJECTS CHECK LIST REPORT

SNO# ,Subject Code Subject Name IA Max. Marks Prac Max Marks Subject Type Category
Semester/Part : SEMESTER-6

1 BC(VOC)-605 Social Networking and Data Analytics 20 0 FIXED T
2 BC(VOC)-606 Enterprise Resource Planning 20 0 FIXED T
3 BC-601 Management Accounting 20 0 FIXED T
4 BC-602 . Fundamentals of Insurance 20 0 FIXED T
5 BC-603 Human Resource Management 20 0 FIXED T
6 BC-604 Income Tax-II 20 0 FIXED T
7 C661 Management Accounting 20 0 ELECTIVE T
8 Co62 Auditing 7 ' 20 0 ELECTIVE T
9 C663 Income Tax-II 20 0 ELECTIVE T
10 Co664 Security Market Operations 20 0 ELECTIVE il
11 C678 CAD and Advanced Computer Application 20 20 ELECTIVE B
12 C679 Data Structure and SAD 20 30 ELECTIVE B
13 EVS** . Environmental Studies(Qualifing) 0 0 ELECTIVE B

i f
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