Dibleck:

1.

Prindipal Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala Kurukshetra (Haryana)

Dayanand Mahila Wahavidyalaya

Kurukshetra

Syllabus for Bachelor of Commerce (Vocational) Scheme w.e.f. 2017-2018 in Phased Manner

Computer Applications (Vocational Course)

Each student who has opted for the above said course shall opt two theory papers in each Semester in addition to four papers common with B.Com. General Scheme.

Semester -I

Paper Code	Subject	D-A		
BC-101		External	Internal	Max. Marks
	Financial Accounting-I	80	20	100
BC-102	Micro Economics	80	20	100
BC-103	Principles of Business Management	80	20	
BC-106	Business Communication	80		100
BC(Voc)-105	Computer Fundamentals & Logical Organizations		20*	100
BC(Voc)-106		80	20*	100
DC(100)-100	Business Data Processing & PC Software- 1	80	20*	100

^{*} Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner.

Semester -II

Paper Code	Subject	Factoria 1	I ♥ an ¥ bee i de a = ¥	
BC-201	Financial Accounting-II	External	Internal	Max. Marks
BC-202		80	20	100
BC-202	Macro Economics	80	20	100
	Fundamentals of Marketing	80	20	100
BC-204	E-Commerce	80	20*	100
BC(Voc)-205	Programming in C	80	20*	
BC(Voc)-206	Business Data Processing and PC Software-II			100
BC-207	Environmental Studies (Qualifying Paper)	80	20*	100
Tanganana Amerika	- Chairman Studies (Qualifying Paper)	(40)		100

^{*} Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner.

Semester-III

Paper Code	Subject	The state of		200 000
BC-301	Corporate Accounting-I	External	Internal	Max Marks
BC-302		80	20	100
	Business Statistics-I	80	20	100
BC-303	Business Laws-I	80		
BC-304	Company Law-I		20	100
BC (Voc)-305	Data Structure	80	20	100
BC (Voc)-306		60	20*	80
	Fundamentals of Database Management System	60	20*	80
BC (Voc)-307	On the Job Training Report	40	_	40

Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner.

-- " Mahayidyala

and the activated,

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra

Semester-IV

Paper Code	Subject	External	Internal	M - N/ 1
BC-401	Corporate Accounting-II			Max Marks
BC-402		80	20	100
	Business Statistics-II	80	20	100
BC-403	Business Laws-II			
BC-404		80	20	100
	Company Law-II	80	20	100
BC (Voc)-405	Programming in Java	80		
BC (Voc)-406	•		20*	100
DC (V0C)-400	Advanced Computer Applications	80	20*	100

*Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner.

Semester-V

Paper Code	Subject	Perture	******	
		External	Internal	Max Marks
BC-501	Cost Accounting	80	20	100
BC-502	Financial Management		20	100
	C .	80	20	100
BC-503	Goods and Services Tax	80	20	100
BC-504	Income Tax-I	80	20	
BC (Voc)-505	Web Technology			100
BC (Voc)-506		60	20*	80
	Systems Analysis & Design	60	20*	80
BC (Voc)-507	On the Job Training Report	40	20	00

*Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner.

Semester-VI

Paper Code	Subject	Extornal		
BC-601	Management Accounting	External	Internal	Max Marks
		80	20	100
BC-602	Fundamentals of Insurance	80	20	100
BC-603	Human Resource Management	80		
BC-604	Income Tax-II		20	100
		80	20	100
BC (Voc)-605	Social Networking and Data Analytics	80	20*	100
BC (Voc)-606	Enterprise Resource Planning			
AT A TA	Taining	80	20*	100

*Internal Assessment will be based on Practical Exam conducted by Internal Examiner.

The students shall undergo four to six weeks On-the-Job Training after second and fourth semester examination (during vacations) to get a practical experience of the Computer Applications in Business. The faculty will supervise the students for their training. Training Report shall be submitted to the college before the commencement of the third and fifth semester examination. Training Reports will be sent for evaluation to an external examiner by the University. There will be no Viva-Voce of the training reports.

The candidates shall be issued B.Com. (vocational) with Computer Applications. They shall be eligible to get admission to M. Com and other Post-graduate classes after passing the said course just like other B.com students.

Amound in he mue easy

Principal Mahila Mahavidyala Haryans Conveyer IQAC Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kuruksheira

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

No. Com./17/_ Dated: 30.06.2017

A meeting of the Undergraduate Board of Studies (UGBOS) in Commerce was held on 30th June, 2017 at 11:00 a.m. in the office of the undersigned. The following members attended the meeting.

Members Present:

1. Prof. Neelam Dhanda Chairperson, Dept. of Commerce, KUK 2. Dr. Mahesh Garg Brofessor, GJU S&T, Hisar Dr. Manjit Singh Professor, Punjabi University, Patiala Dr. Virender S. Poonia Associate Professor, Dept. of Commerce, KUK Ms, Rashmi Chaudhary Assistant Professor, Dept. of Commerce, KUK 6. Dr. (Mrs.) Nisha Jain Principal, Maharana Pratap National College, Mullana Dr. Anju Bala Chawla Assoc. Prof., DN Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra 8. Dr. Kulbir Singh Associate Professor, CR Kisan College, Jind Dr. Avtar Bhikahn Associate Professor, DAV College, Cheeka

The various agenda items were discussed and resolved:

- 1. The minutes of the last meeting held on 07.09.2016 were confirmed.
- The scheme of examination and detailed syllabi for B. Com. (General, Hons. & 2. Vocational) was discussed in the meeting and after deliberations the Board unanimously approved the Scheme and Syllabus of B.Com. (General, Honours and Vocational) applicable w.e.f. session 2017-2018 in phased manner.
- The Board approved the panel of paper setters for B. Com.-1st Sem. (General & Hons.) as per revised scheme and syllabi for the session 2017-2018. The Board also authorized the Chairperson, Department of Commerce, KUK to give more names of paper setters as and when required. The names of the paper setters will be sent to the Asstt. Registrar (Secrecy) under confidential cover.
- The Board also approved and recommended the Add-On Course entitled "Office Management & Secretarial Practice" submitted by DAV College (Lahore), Ambala City under the Scheme of Career Oriented Courses w.e.f. 2017-2018 in a phased manner.

The meeting ended with the votes of thanks to the chair. (Prof. Neelam Dhanda) Dr. Virender S. Poonia) (Ms. Rashmi Chaudhary) (Dr. Manjit Singh) (Dr. Mahesh Garg)

Attested to be true copy

Deserted Mahilla Mahavidyalaya

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala



EXAM SYSTEM: SEMESTER | **CLASS NAME**: BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

SNO#	Subject Code	Subject Name	IA Max. Marks	Prac Max Marks	Subject Type	Category
Seme	ster/Part : SE	MESTER-1				
1	BC(VOC)-105	Computer Fundamentals & Logical Organizations	20		FIXED	T
2	BC(VOC)-106	Business Data Processing & PC Software-I	20		FIXED	T
3	BC-101	Financial Accounting-I	20		FIXED	T
4	BC-102	Micro Economics	20		FIXED	T
5	BC-103	principles of Business management	20		FIXED	T
6	BC-106	Business Communication	20		FIXED	T
7	C161	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-1	20		ELECTIVE	T
8	C162	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION SKILL-1	20		ELECTIVE	T
9	C163	PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT	20		ELECTIVE	T
10	C164	BUSINESS MATH-1	20		ELECTIVE	Т
11	C165	MICRO ECONOMICS	20		ELECTIVE	T
12	C166	INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	20		ELECTIVE	T
13	C175	COMPUTER FUNDAMENTAL & LOGICAL OGRANIZATIONS-1	20		ELECTIVE	Т
14	C176	BUSINESS DATA PROCESS & PC SOFTWARE-1	20		ELECTIVE	T
15	- C183 -	COMPUTER FUNDAMENTAL & BUSINESS DATA PROCESSING	20		ELECTIVE	Т

Attested to be true copy

Principal
Dayanand Mahile Mahavidyala
Kurukshetra (Haryana)

IQAC Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

SUBJECTS CHECK LIST REPORT

XAM SYSTEM: SEMESTER | CLASS NAME: BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

SNO#	Subject Code	Subject Name	IA Max. Marks	Prac Max Marks	Subject Type	Category
Semes	ster/Part : SE	MESTER-2		*	FIVED	Т
1	BC-201	Financial Accounting-II	20	0	FIXED	T
2	BC-202	Macro Economics	20	0	FIXED	
3	BC-203	Fundamentals of Marketing	20	0	FIXED	T
	BC-204	E-Commerce	20	0	FIXED	T
5	BC- 205(VOC)	Programming in C	20	0	FIXED	Т
6	BC- 206(VOC)	Business Data Processing and PC software-II	20	0	FIXED	Т
7	BC-207	Environmental Studies(Qualifying Paper)	25	75	FIXED	
8	BCOM-261	Advanced Financial Accounting	20	0	ELECTIVE	
9	BCOM-262	Business Environment	20	0	ELECTIVE	
	BCOM-263	Organisantional Behaviour	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
10		Business Mathematics-II	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
11	BCOM-264	IT and E-Commerce	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
12	BCOM-266	1 II deal Occanisation	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
13	BCOM-275	II	20	0	ELECTIVI	E T

Attested to be true copy

Principal Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala Kurukshetra (i-laryana) Convener IQAC Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra

XAM SYSTEM: SEMESTER | CLASS NAME: BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

SNO#	Subject Code	Subject Name	IA Max. Marks	Prac Max Marks	Subject Type	Category
	ster/Part : SE					
1		Data Structure	20		FIXED	T
2		Fundamentals of Database Management System	20		FIXED	Т
3		On The Job Training Report	0	40	FIXED	P
4	BC-301	Corporate Accounting-I	20		FIXED	T
5	BC-302	Business Statistics-I	20		FIXED	Т
6	BC-303	Business Laws-I	20		FIXED	T
7	BC-304	Company law-I	20		FIXED	T
8	C361	CORPORATE ACCOUNTING-I	20		ELECTIVE	Т
9	C362	BUSINESS STATISTICS	20		ELECTIVE	Т
10	C363	HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	20		ELECTIVE	T
		PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING	20		ELECTIVE	T
11	C364	BUSINESS LAWS-I	20		ELECTIVE	Т
12	C365	PROGRAMMING IN C	20		ELECTIVE	Т
13	C376	FUNDAMENTAL OF DATABASE SYSTEM-I			ELECTIVE	Т
14	C377	FUNDAMENTAL OF DATABASE STSTEM-	20			

Attested to be true copy

Principal Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala Kurukshetra (Haryana) Convener IQAC Dayanand

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

SUBJECTS CHECK LIST REPORT

XAM SYSTEM: SEMESTER | CLASS NAME: BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

SNO#	Subject Code	Subject Name	IA Max. Marks	Prac Max Marks	Subject Type	Category
Seme	ster/Part : SEA	MESTER-4				
1	BC(VOC)-405	Programming in Java	20	0	FIXED	T
2	BC(VOC)-406	Advanced Computer Applications	20	0	FIXED	T
3	BC-401	Corporate Accounting-II	20	0	FIXED	T
4	BC-402	Business Statistics-II	20	0	FIXED	T
5	BC-403	Business Laws-II	20	0	FIXED	T
6	BC-404	Company Law-Il	20	0	FIXED	Т
7	C-461	Corporate Account-II	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
8	C-462	Business Environment in Haryana	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
9	C-463	Financial Management	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
10	C-464	Company Law-II	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
11	C-465	Business Law-II	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
12	C-476	Desktop Publishing	20	0	ELECTIVE	Т
13	C-477	- Fundamental of Database System-II	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
14	EVS**	Environmental Studies(Qualifing)	0	0	ELECTIVE	В

Attested to be true copy

Dayanand Mahile Mahavidyala Kurukshetra (Haryana) Converier IQAC Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra

EXAM SYSTEM: SEMESTER | CLASS NAME: BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

SNO#	Subject Code	Subject Name	IA Max. Marks	Prac Max Marks	Subject Type	Category
	ster/Part : SE					
1		Web Technology	20	0	FIXED	T
2		Systems Analysis and Design	20	0	FIXED	T
		On the Job Training Report	0	40	FIXED	P
3	BC-501	Cost Accounting	20	0	FIXED	T
4		Financial Management	20	0	FIXED	T
5	BC-502	Goods and Services Tax	20	0	FIXED	T
6	BC-503		20	0	FIXED	Т
7	BC-504	Income Tax-I	20	0	ELECTIVE	Т
8	C561	Cost Accounting	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
9	C562	Entrepreneurship Development		0	ELECTIVE	T
10	C563	Income Tax-I	20		ELECTIVE	T
11	C564	Company Law-II	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
12	C578	CAD and Advanced Computer Application	20	0	ELECTIVE	
13	C579	Data Structures and SAD	20	0	ELECTIVE	1

Attested to be true copy

Principal Mehita Mahavidyala Kurukshetra (Haryana) Convener IQAC Dayanand Mahi

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra

XAM SYSTEM: SEMESTER | CLASS NAME: BACHELOR OF COMMERCE(VOCATIONAL)(COMPUTER APPLICATION)

SNO#	Subject Code	Subject Name	IA Max. Marks	Prac Max Marks	Subject Type	Category
Seme	ster/Part : SE	MESTER-6				
1	BC(VOC)-605	Social Networking and Data Analytics	20	0	FIXED	Т
2	BC(VOC)-606	Enterprise Resource Planning	20	0	FIXED	T
3	BC-601	Management Accounting	20	0	FIXED	Т
4	BC-602 .	Fundamentals of Insurance	20	0	FIXED	T
5	BC-603	Human Resource Management	20	0	FIXED	T
6	BC-604	Income Tax-II	20	0	FIXED	T
7	C661	Management Accounting	20	0	ELECTIVE	Т
8	C662	Auditing	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
9	C663	Income Tax-II	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
10	C664	Security Market Operations	20	0	ELECTIVE	T
11	C678	CAD and Advanced Computer Application	20	20	ELECTIVE	В
12	C679	Data Structure and SAD	20	30	ELECTIVE	В
13	EVS**	Environmental Studies(Qualifing)	0	0	ELECTIVE	В

Attested to be true copy

Princips: Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala Kurukshoira (daryana) Convener
IQAC
Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Kurukshetra